11 July 2016
EMA/800704/2012
Stakeholders and Communication Division

Patients’ and consumers’ organisation funding sources

NAME OF ORGANISATION: European Federation of Allergy and Airways Diseases Patients’ Associations

YEAR: <2015>

Industry! related income?

Name of company/ funder Amount of income % of overall organisation’s income
AirLiquide 28,000 (operating budget) 4,6%
AlkAbello 28,000 (operating budget) 4,6%
AstraZeneca 28,000 (operating budget) + 35,000 15,3%
(COPD project) + 30,000 (asthma
project)
Boehringer Ingelheim 28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 9,5%
(capacity building project)
Chiesi 15,000 (operating grant) 2,5%
GSK 28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 9,5%

(asthma project)

! Industry is defined as commercial manufacturers of healthcare products and services, including distributors and wholesalers, etc.
2 This should reflect the overall funding received from industry, including, e.g. projects, conferences, etc.
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Novartis

TEVA

Stallergens

Subtotal:

33,000 (operating budget) + 30,000
(asthma project) + 35,000 (COPD
project) + 30,000 (capacity building
project)

28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000
(asthma project)

28,000 (operating budget)

494,000

21%

9,5%

4,6%

81.17%

Non-industry related income

Source of funding?3

Membership fees

EARIP (EU-funded project)

U-BIOPRED (EU-funded project)

MyAirCoach (EU-funded project)

Others (regularisation from previous years and
financial income)

Subtotal:

3 E.g. membership fees, donations.
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Amount of income

15,500

20,100

1,078

27,376

50.564

114,618

% of overall organisation’s income

2,5%

3,3%

0,2%

4,6%

8,3%

18,83
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TOTAL*: 608.618 100%

Information required to be included on organisation’s Please include links below:

website

e Funding sources: http://www.efanet.org/who-we-are/funding-partners
http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf

e Overall proportion of industry and non-industry: http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf

e Percentage of the highest contribution from a single company: http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf

Comments/explanatory notes:

4 In case the total figures in this table do not match those in the financial statement, please provide justification (attached here or as an email).
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