Patients' and consumers' organisation funding sources

NAME OF ORGANISATION: European Federation of Allergy and Airways Diseases Patients' Associations

YEAR: <2015>

Industry¹ related income²		
Name of company/ funder	Amount of income	% of overall organisation's income
AirLiquide	28,000 (operating budget)	4,6%
AlkAbello	28,000 (operating budget)	4,6%
AstraZeneca	28,000 (operating budget) + 35,000 (COPD project) + 30,000 (asthma project)	15,3%
Boehringer Ingelheim	28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 (capacity building project)	9,5%
Chiesi	15,000 (operating grant)	2,5%
GSK	28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 (asthma project)	9,5%

¹ Industry is defined as commercial manufacturers of healthcare products and services, including distributors and wholesalers, etc.

EMA/800704/2012 Page 1/3

² This should reflect the overall funding received from industry, including, e.g. projects, conferences, etc.

Novartis	33,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 (asthma project) + 35,000 (COPD project) + 30,000 (capacity building project)	21%
TEVA	28,000 (operating budget) + 30,000 (asthma project)	9,5%
Stallergens	28,000 (operating budget)	4,6%
Subtotal:	494,000	81.17%

Non-industry related income			
Source of funding ³	Amount of income	% of overall organisation's income	
Membership fees	15,500	2,5%	
EARIP (EU-funded project)	20,100	3,3%	
U-BIOPRED (EU-funded project)	1,078	0,2%	
MyAirCoach (EU-funded project)	27,376	4,6%	
Others (regularisation from previous years and financial income)	50.564	8,3%	
Subtotal:	114,618	18,83	

 $^{^{\}rm 3}$ E.g. membership fees, donations.

EMA/800704/2012 Page 2/3

TOTAL ⁴ : 60	508.618	100%
-------------------------	---------	------

Information required to be included on organisation's website	Please include links below:
Funding sources:	http://www.efanet.org/who-we-are/funding-partners http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf
Overall proportion of industry and non-industry:	http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf
Percentage of the highest contribution from a single company:	http://www.efanet.org/images/2016/EFA Annual Report 2015 layout.pdf

Comments/explanatory notes:

EMA/800704/2012 Page 3/3

⁴ In case the total figures in this table do not match those in the financial statement, please provide justification (attached here or as an email).